## UNIVERSITY of HOUSTON GRADUATE COLLEGE of SOCIAL WORK

**Date Posted:** 10/1/2024

Job Title	Director of Permanency Support Services
Employer/ Agency	Arms Wide
Job Description	The <i>Director of Permanency Support Services</i> is primarily responsible for leading the development and implementation of Arms Wide's Permanency Support Services (Post Adoption and Post Permanency). This person will oversee the supervisors of Permanency Support Services, providing leadership in program development, and managing contractual relationships. The person is also responsible for leading new programmatic initiatives and working collaboratively with the President and CEO to promote the needs of adoptive/guardianship families and children to various stakeholders.
Qualifications	Experience/Skills Required
	<ul> <li>Program development and implementation</li> <li>Budget management</li> <li>Community collaboration</li> <li>Relationship building with TDFPS staff</li> <li>Team leadership</li> <li>Cultural competence</li> <li>Strong clinical and supervisory skills</li> <li>Excellent communication</li> <li>Regulatory knowledge (foster care adoption/guardianship)</li> <li>Master's in Social Work/Behavioral Science + 5 years child placement management experience, or Bachelor's in Social Work/Behavioral Science + 7 years child placement management experience</li> <li>Valid Child-Placing Agency Administrator License (or eligible to obtain within 6 months)</li> <li>Experience/Skills Preferred</li> <li>Trauma Informed Care competency</li> <li>Continuous Quality Improvement experience</li> <li>Ability to use data for program evaluation and improvement</li> </ul>
Salary/Hours	Full-Time Salary: \$73,000 - \$85,000/yr
City, State, Zip	Houston, TX
Application Method	Apply Here: https://app.trinethire.com/companies/238191-arms-wide/jobs/97628-director-of-permanency-support-services

Opening Date	Immediately

To post a job opportunity or if your response to this job posting results in successful employment, please email the GCSW Office of Alumni and Career Services at <a href="mailto:mswjobs@central.uh.edu">mswjobs@central.uh.edu</a> with the hiring details of your new job opportunity. Thank you.

UNIVERSITY of HOUSTON
GRADUATE COLLEGE of SOCIAL WORK